Bidding Documents 

28/05/2013 
18:00 hrs 

5.  Date and Time of Technical Bid 
Opening 

29/05/2013 
12:00 hrs 

6.  Cost of RFP 
Rs. 2500/- (non refundable) 

(Please refer to clause no. F.12 for payment 
details) 

7.  Earnest Money Deposit Amount 
Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

(Please refer to clause no. F.12 for payment 
details) 

8.  Place of opening of Bids National Housing Bank, 
Information Technology Department 

Head Office 
Core 5-A, 3rd Floor, India Habitat Centre, 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 

designated contact personnel only or publishing on Bank’s website.

[...]

Only the authorized representatives of the bidders, 
will be allowed to attend the Pre-Bid meeting. 

3. Soft Copy of Tender Document  

The soft copy of the tender document will be made available on NHB’s website 
http://www.nhb.org.in . The bidders will need to pay the non-refundable fee of Rs. 
2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred only) by way of ECS as described in F.12.  

The proof of the payment should be enclosed and put in the envelope containing the 
Technical Bid; in the absence of which the bid may not be considered for further 
evaluation. 

http://www.nhb.org.in/�

[...]

o Any Other information may be furnished in separate Annexures. 

11. Bid Currency  

Bids to be quoted in Indian Rupee only.  

12. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

• All the responses must be accompanied by a refundable interest free security deposit of 
Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only), by way of an e-payment in favour of 
National Housing Bank.  

The Accounts details are given below:  

1. Beneficiary Name: National Housing Bank  

2. Beneficiary Address: Core 5A, 4th Floor, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 
110 003

[...]

if it finds it necessary to do so. 

I. Commercial Terms and Conditions 

Bidders are requested to note following commercial terms and conditions for this project. 

1. Cost of RFP 

Price of the bid has been fixed at Rs.2500/-. Bidder has to necessarily deposit Rs. 2500/- 
(Rs. Two Thousand Five Hundred) in the envelope of ‘Technical Proposal’, (Pl refer F.12) 
. Any bid received without the proof of e payment shall be considered unresponsive and 
rejected. 

2. Currency  

The Bidder  is requested to quote in Indian Rupees (‘INR’). Bids in currencies other than